
Main Library - Council
Chambers

100 N. Osceola Avenue
Clearwater, FL 33755

City of Clearwater

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID#17-3607 Name: Award Contract Construction Morningside Rec
Center

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:6/2/2017 Parks & Recreation

On agenda: Final action:6/14/2017 6/14/2017

Title: Award a contract (purchase order) to Caladesi Construction Company (Caladesi) of Largo Fl., Bid 16-
0035-PR for the construction of the Morningside Recreation Center Building located at 2400 Harn
Blvd. in the amount of $5,702,809.73, including 10% contingency; transfer $385,000 of Gas revenues
and $815,000 of general fund reserves at third quarter to the Morningside Recreation Center (CIP 315
-93251) and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Morningside Rec Center Section V.PDF, 2. BID TAB for Plan Room Morningside Rec Center.pdf, 3.
morningside.PNG, 4. 028 A3.8.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council6/14/2017 1

Council Work Session6/12/2017 1

City of Clearwater Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

